## REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR

# Before the Bench of Hon'ble Inquiry Commissioner, Mr. Sanjaya Kumar Singh, RERA, Bihar

#### RERA/SM/706/2025

**Authorised Representative of RERA** 

.....Complainant

M/s Makan Developers Pvt. Ltd.

.....Respondent

**Project: Prakash Paradise Apartment Enclave** 

**Present:** 

For Complainant: Mr. Shiv Sang Thakkur, Advocate

For Respondent: Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate

### 25/03/2025

## **PROCEEDING**

Hearing taken up. Mr. Shiv Sang Thakur, learned Legal Counsel appears on behalf of the Authority/ complainant. Mr. Sumit Kumar, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent requests for making him available the documents available with the Authority.

Learned counsel for the complainant is requested to serve the documents available with the Authority to the respondent following which he will submit a detailed reply on the next date of hearing.

Put up this case on 15.04.2025 for further hearing.

Sd/-

(Sanjaya Kumar Singh) Inquiry Commissioner, RERA. Bihar